OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, DEOGARH

Sl. No. 90(4) / Date: 29 /06/2023

ORDER

Pursuant to Sec. 4 (1) (2) (3) of the Sexual Harassment of women at workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act,2013, the "Internal Complaint Committee" consisting of the following members to deal with the complaints related to Sexual harassment in the Court & office of the C.J.-cum-J.M.F.C., Reamal an administrative unit/office of the District Judge, Deogarh is constituted for the period of one year w.e.f. 01.07.2023:-

1	Ms. Deeparani Jena, C.Jcum-J.M.F.C., Reamal,	Presiding Officer/
	Mob. No. 7008034627,	Chairperson
	e-Mail ID- deeparanijena123@gmail.com	
2	Sri Alok Kumar Munda, (Gr.I B.C.) Sheristadar/	Member
	Head Clerk I/C of the Court of C.Jcum-J.M.F.C.,	
	Reamal, Mob. No.7327097131,	
	e-mail ID- akumarmunda3@gmail.com	
3	Miss Ajnata Biswal, Jr. Clerk-cum-Copyist of the	Member
	Court of C.Jcum-J.M.F.C., Reamal,	
	Mob. No.8114600733,	
	e-mail ID- barshabiswal414@gmail.com	
4	Ms. Jayashree Mohanta, (E.O.) a member of NGO	Member
	namely CSD & R, At. Madhyapur, PO.	
	Tentelabahal, PS- Reamal, Dist- Deogarh,	
	Mob. No. 9938625289 ,	
	e-mail ID- jayashreemohanta1992@gmail.com	

Inform all concerned.

Sd/-DISTRICT JUDGE, DEOGARH

Memo No. 1746(4)/ Dt. 29 .06.2023

Copy forwarded to the Registrar, Civil Courts, Deogarh/ Court of C.J.-cum-J.M.F.C., Reamal for kind information.

Copy forwarded to the P.O. & Members of the ICC, Reamal for their kind information and necessary action.

Copy to the System Asst. eCourts Project, Deogarh for information. He is instructed to upload the order detailed with names, contact no., email ID of the ICC, Reamal along with the relevant Rule in the District Court website.

Registrar, Civil Courts, Deogarh